

Press Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:Nina Glaser, Communications Coordinator
Ferd & Gladys Alpert Jewish Family ServicePhone:561-909-7014 (cell)Email:Nina.Glaser@AlpertJFS.org

CHRISTOPHER P. HOTALING JOINS FERD & GLADYS ALPERT JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE AS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

WEST PALM BEACH, FL – February 3, 2020 – Christopher P. Hotaling, CPA has joined Ferd & Gladys Alpert Jewish Family Service (Alpert JFS) as Chief Financial Officer. Most recently, he held the same position at Goodwill Industries of Monocacy Valley in Frederick, MD. Hotaling previously held the title at Turk Hospitality Group in Highland, NY, and Skye Hospitality in Baltimore, MD.

"I am happy to welcome Christopher Hotaling to the agency," said Alpert JFS CEO Marc Hopin. "He brings a wealth of senior financial experience and proficiencies that will be of benefit to the organization."

Hotaling earned an undergraduate degree from Pennsylvania State University and has been a Certified Public Accountant for 30 years.

Established in 1974, Ferd & Gladys Alpert Jewish Family Service (Alpert JFS) is a nationally accredited service provider for children, adults, seniors, and Holocaust survivors. The non-profit, non-sectarian organization is a trusted leader, with a team of nearly 200 highly skilled professionals delivering high-quality care to community members. Alpert JFS works to ensure the well-being of children and families, independence of older adults, and quality of life for individuals with disabilities. For more information, visit <u>www.alpertjfs.org/</u> or phone 561-684-1991.

###

